504638731 11/13/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT4685449

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DRITTE PATENTPORTFOLIO BETEILIGUNGSGESELLSCHAFT MBH & CO. KG	05/30/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LEHMANN & VOSS & CO. KG
Street Address:	ALSTERUFER 19
City:	HAMBURG
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	20354

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8883882

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)965-1331

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (215) 965-1330

Email: ahyppolite@panitchlaw.com

Correspondent Name: PANITCH SCHWARZE BELISARIO & NADEL LLP

Address Line 1: ONE COMMERCE SQUARE

Address Line 2: 2005 MARKET STREET, SUITE 2200 Address Line 4: PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 688226.5002/GP NAME OF SUBMITTER: AMBER HYPPOLITE SIGNATURE: /AH/ **DATE SIGNED:** 11/13/2017

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment for recording (01157078xC4DAF)#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 044427 FRAME: 0653 504638731

Assignment of U.S. Patents and U.S. Patent Application

WHEREAS, Dritte Patentportfolio Beteiligungsgesellschaft mbH & Co. KG, a German Company having its office at Berliner Strasse 1, 12529 Schönefeld/Waltersdorf, Germany ("ASSIGNOR), is the owner of the following U.S. patents and patent application ("PATENTS AND APPLICATION"):

U.S. Patent No. 8,883,882 (Application No. 13/320,162)

U.S. Patent No. 8,288,485 (Application No. 11/989,481)

U.S. Patent Application No. 15/103,667

AND WHEREAS Lehmann & Voss & Co. KG, a German Company having its office at Alsterufer 19, 20354 Hamburg, Germany ("ASSSIGNEE"), desires to acquire a 100% interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the ASSIGNOR, does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, one hundred percent (100%) of the right, title and interest to said PATENTS and APPLICATION in the United States and all foreign countries, and to all continuations, divisions, reissues and substitutes of said applications, together with the right of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, Inter-American Convention Relating to Patents, Designs and Industrial Models, and any other international agreements to which the United States of America adheres. Executed on the date below indicated.

Signature

Date Signed

Witness

tle:

(Napiwotzki)

(Schink

Officer with palabatory surfacely

Officerson Statistics (1988-1988)

-1-